WOLF

TRANS FLUID

This is a full synthetic lubricant based on carefully selected very high quality base oils, especially formulated
for automatic transmissions in electric cars (e-ATF) and hybrid cars. It provides excellent frictional durability

and superior performance.
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This ATF is specifically recommended for automatic transmissions in electric vehicles (e-ATF) and hybrid

vehicles.

Optimum electrical properties: allowing high voltages applications.
Frictional properties: very smooth gear shifting, no vibration.
Extended oil life: excellent thermal and oxidation stability.

Test

Density at 15°C

Kinematic viscosity at 40°C
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C
Viscosity index

Pour point

Brookfield viscosity at -40°C

Colour

Method
ASTM D4052
ASTM D445
ASTM D445
ASTM D2270
ASTM D6892
ASTM D2983
VISUAL

Unit
g/ml
mm?/s

mm?®/s

°C

mPa.s

Average results
0.845

31.0

6.2

160

-45

11800

RED

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.
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