# WOLF ELECTRUM TRANS FLUID

11/08/2023 65301

This is a full synthetic lubricant based on carefully selected very high quality base oils, especially formulated for automatic transmissions in electric cars (e-ATF) and hybrid cars. It provides excellent frictional durability and superior performance.

## **APPLICATIONS**

This ATF is specifically recommended for automatic transmissions in electric vehicles (e-ATF) and hybrid vehicles.

#### **FEATURES**

Optimum electrical properties: allowing high voltages applications. Frictional properties: very smooth gear shifting, no vibration. Extended oil life: excellent thermal and oxidation stability.

### PERFORMANCE

/

# TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

/

Test	Method	Unit	Average results
Density at 15°C	ASTM D4052	g/ml	0.845
Kinematic viscosity at 40°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	31.0
Kinematic viscosity at 100°C	ASTM D445	mm²/s	6.2
Viscosity index	ASTM D2270		160
Pour point	ASTM D6892	°C	-45
Brookfield viscosity at -40°C	ASTM D2983	mPa.s	11800
Colour	VISUAL		RED

We reserve the right to alter the general characteristics of our products in order to let our customers benefit of the latest technical evolutions.

